
 

LAKE FAIRWAYS CUL DE SAC CAPTAINS (FEBRUARY 12th, 2024) 
  

Cul de Sac Captain Lot # Phone* Email Backup Backup phone 

01, Bay Hill Ct. Andrew Potter 01-B 919-971-2882 
   

02, Bermuda Ct. Mary Lou Quevedo 02-L 239-236-6040 midgie777a@gmail.com 
  

03, Bermuda Ct. Greg Mullins 03-J 304-719-9165 Gmullens123@gmail.com 
  

04, Bermuda Ct. Tom Dabbs 04-J 248-252-6663 TomDabbs27@hotmail.com Carol Falcone 04-O 508-736-6958 

05, Cedar Crest Ct. Diana Ferrucci 05-B 203-695-2111 dmferrucci@snet.net Deb O’connor 05-F 
508-527-9111 

debokie1955@g 

ma il.com 

06, Cedar Crest Ct. Diana Ferrucci 05-B 203-695-2111 dmferrucci@snet.net Deb O’connor 05-F 
508-527-9111 

debokie1955@g 

ma il.com 

07, Cedar Crest Ct. Dora Dissmeyer 07-G 612-719-6712 dora@aanderud.net 
  

08, Cedar Crest Ct. Judith Vella 08-E 916-698-0024 joydevrie698@yahoo.com 
  

09, Cedar Crest Ct. Joan Robertson 09-O 239-691-1286 RussRobbie@comcast.net Deb Nico 09-B 617-792-0303 

10, Cedar Crest Ct. Suanne Hazelwood 10-J 239-699-3007 thehazelwoods@hotmail.com 
  

11, Cedar Crest Ct. Cathy Dankel 11-B 610-724-3263 witchiepoo617@aol.com Ray Dankel 11-B 
610-299-9643 
floudnerray@aol.com 

12. Congressional CT Laura Broad 12-D 239-349-4164 da19br@aol.com 
  

13, Congressional Ct. Jeff Cerwinski – 13-G 708-203-5423 Jwczerwinski@yahoo.com 
  



14, Congressional Ct. Teresa Cuff 14-H 404 245-9355 brubble21@aol.com 
  

15, Congressional Ct. Janet Eaton 15-G 513-520-9523 GMBFly@gmail.com Joan Block 15-B 239-634-9677 

16, Congressional Ct. Barbara Martin 16-A 239-543-6320 JacBarFl@yahoo.com 
  

17, Congressional Ct. MaryJane Harris 17-N 617-823-1863 HBob1018@aol.com 
  

18, Congressional Ct. Linda Olson 18-J 508-831-8408 RWO12@aol.com 
  

19, Deer Creek Ct. Fred Kline 19-I 574-850-6765 
   

 

23, Green Valley Ct. Colleen Pessa - TEMP 23-J 774-836-2134 ColleenPessa1902@comcast.net 
  

20, Deer Creek Ct. Jill Foley 20-L 508-269-9684 luvlyreada@comcast.net 
  

21, Firestone Ct. Margaret Panzer 21-C 734-223-4512 MargaretGPanzer@gmail.com Linda Koch 22-O 615-772-7140 

lindagkoch@co 

mca st.net 

22, Firestone Ct. Linda Koch 

Co-captain Aleta 

Herrera -7B 

22-O 

7B 
615-772-7140 

Aleta -513-

8865829 

lindagkoch@comcast.net 

aleta.herrera77@gmail.com 

Elaine Blake 22-E 732-779-1937 

Billandelaine7@ 

gm ail.com 



24, Green Valley Ct. Joann Heusman 24-M 239-543-8082 joanchuesman@gmail.com Theresa 

Whitehead 24-K 
817-714-9319 

Theresa.whitehe 

ad -1@aol.com 

25, Green Valley Ct. Ginger Nerlinger 25-G 239-747-5279 gingernerlinger@yahoo.com Bonny Woodrum 

25-H 
513-259-7970 

Bonita.woodru 

m@ gmail.com 

26, Green Valley Ct. Lisa & Jim Bell 26-C 202-421-8435 Lisamiller399@gmail.com 
  

27, Grenelefe Ct. Kathy Hudina 27-D 614-209-5761 

(Text Best) 

hiltcreative@yahoo.com Sage Odgen 27-A 
724-513-9924 

Linda.odgen59 

@ou tlook.com 

28, Grenelefe Ct. Kathy Hudina 27-D 614-209-5761 

(Text Best) 

hiltcreative@yahoo.com Sage Odgen 27-A 
724-513-9924 

Linda.odgen59 

@ou tlook.com 

29. Indian Wells CT Elle Westfere 29-E 419-707-0009 JohnElleWestfere@gmail.com Russell Worth 29-N 239-313-1005 

30, Indian Wells Ct. Jim Hutchinson 30-I 817-793-5616 Hutch2255@gmail.com John Hunter 30-G 508-280-8220 

31, Indian Wells Ct. Marilyn Murray 31-M 239-731-3153 malsey@comcast.net Russell Cline 31-F 239-297-6816 

32, Indian Wells Ct. Linda Grab 32-A 615-289-7008 doodlebug371@aol.com Kristy Kim 32L 

Louise Kohls 32-M 

239-203-6686 

414-313-4615 



 

37, Harbour Tree Ct. Danny Armand 37-P 970-685-1980 dlarmand@msn.com 
  

38, Harbour Tree Ct. Charlene Wagnitz 38-E 810-360-9671 cwagnitzc21@gmail.com 
  

39, Harbour Tree Ct. Sue Sullivan 39-J 508-451-4559 nanasull56@gmail.com 
  

33, Indian Wells Ct. Millie McCarthy 33-I 239-322-6089 MZMillie32@gmail.com Debbie Jo Smigel 

33-N 

Dorothy 

Williams 33-D 

616-745-6709 

djgroomer@sbc 

glo bal.net 

518-669-0657 
vd2williams@ms 

n. com 

34, Innis Brook Ct. Shari Winter 34-E 262-343-1229 shariwinter62@gmail.com Michelle Gregg 34P 
231-739-8717 

shel0000@comcast .net 

35, Innis Brook Ct. Ethel White 35-I 609-923-0817 Ethel2010@comcast.net 
  

36, Innis Brook Ct. Carol Ahlert 36-K 732-430-6669 CarolAhlert@yahoo.com 
  



40, Meadow Brook Ct. Diane Haack) 40-N 239-462-5099 Diane_haack@yahoo.com Linda Johnson 40-H 
215-960-1124 

mrsj520@verizon.net 

41, Meadow Brook Ct. Marty Hayes 41-P 239-543-9904 retiredmartyfl@yahoo.com 
Martha McMahon 

41-J 

865-230-0129 

martha15hut@gmail.com 

42, Meadow Brook Ct. Sue Spada 42-G 781-710-5435 sspada55@hotmail.com Matt Deniziak 42-A 
904-401-9225 
mattdeniziak@yahoo.com 

43, Meadow Brook Ct. Dave Shultz 43H 239-841-1954 doshultz@aol.com 
  

44, Meadow Brook Ct. Leslie Dubois 40-K 207-577-1187 lesliedubois@hotmail.com 
  

45, Meadow Brook Ct. Nancy Yohon 45-E 585-737-1144 nyohon@hotmail.com Laurie Haines 45-C 570-660-9285 

46, Merion Ct. Sue Lockwood 47-N 763-482-2251 Mamasue59@hotmail.com 
  

47, Mission Hills Ct. Rebecca 

Schoonover 

47-J 239-810-9123    

48, Mission Hills Ct. John Neth 48-H 585-664-3952 
   



*If more than one phone number was listed in the HOA data, the CELL number was included here. 

49, Tamarron Ct. Randy Day 50-J 724-396-6900 AnEazyDay@gmail.com Judy Stewart 49G 
239-896-5157 
Stewartjudyjohn 

@y ahoo.com 

50, Tamarron Ct. Randy Day 50-J 724-396-6900 AnEazyDay@gmail.com Judy Stewart 49G 
239-896-5157 
Stewartjudyjohn 

@y ahoo.com 

51, Tuckaway Ct. Janet Fagan 51-M 412-400-2565 peppy818114@yahoo.com 
  

52, Tuckaway Ct. Janet Miller 52-H 603-391-5035 miller5035@gmail.com 
  

53, Tuckaway Ct. Carol Werling 53-E 260-450-2762 cswerling@outlook.com 
  

54, Tuckaway Ct. Daneen Young 54-C 215-287-2608 daneen@comcast.net 
  

55, Spyglass Ct. Susan Meissner 55-I 407-927-0369 MeissnerSusan@yahoo.com 
  

56, Spyglass Ct. Judy Carson 56-C 313-300-5891 jacarson5@juno.com 
  

57, Spyglass Ct. Margaret Tierney 57-G 978-808-6451 Mtierney67@comcast.net 
  

58, Spyglass Ct. Tricia Welsh 58-F 239-560-5050 podo6265@yahoo.com Candice Donahue 414-460-9055 

Estates A 
Susan Padula (Nov-Apr) 

Mike Yebba (May-Nov) 

S-A-106 

S-A-90 

484-614-8340 

978-758-2361 

spadula53@gmail.com 

dadyebba@aol.com 

  

Estates B Sandy King S-B-14B 740-703-5397 cking3370@yahoo.com 
  


